

Dayanand Education Society's

Dayanand Science College, Latur, Maharashtra India



Department of Mathematics



Ph.D. Course Work (Winter - 2020)



Dr. S. S. Bellale Head

Department of Mathematics

Dayanand Science College, Latur, Maharashtra, India.

Web: www.dsclatur.org Phone no: 9405417417, 940502007

Fax No.02382 221149 Pin: 413512

Email: <u>mathdept.dscl@gmail.com</u> Institution Track Id: MHCOGN10815



Event: Course Work

Sr. No	Title	Information	
1.	Name of Department	Mathematics	
2.	Title of Event	Ph.D. Course Work	
3.	Date or Duration	Winter - 2020	
4.	Venue of the Event	Dayanand Science college, Latur.	
5.	Sponsor/ Collaboration	-	
6.	Level of Event	University	
7.	Aims/Objectives of the Event	 To get the additional informative about Ph.D. in Mathematics. To increase the research in mathematics and guidance about Ph.D. 	
8.	Beneficiaries/ Participants	Students / Staff	
9.	Number of Participants	12	
10.	Name of Chief Guest, Speakers	Dr. J. N. Salunke	
11.	Name of Coordinator	Dr. S. S Bellale	
12.	Photographs	Attached	
13.	Evidence Produced	PhotographyCollege letterStudents Name listReceived	
14.	Outcomes of the Event	 To get the additional informative about Ph.D. in Mathematics. To increase the research in mathematics and guidance about Ph.D. 	
15.	Any other information	In this programme the Chief Guest – Dr. J. N. Salunke given valuable talk on mathematics and its application.	

Background

Department of mathematics is one of the best department in Marathwada region in SRTMUN. This department has UG, PG, Ph. D, M. Phil courses & Research Centers in



Mathematics and MATLAB COC Courses. Every year the students from this department got Gold Medal from SRTMUN.

On Winter - 2020 the Ph.D. Course Work was successfully held, which is organized by Department of Mathematics, Dayanand Science College, Latur for Mathematics Students. The Competition was attended by a total of 12 participants.

Aims / Objectives:

- 1. To get the additional informative about Ph.D. in Mathematics.
- 2. To increase the research in mathematics and guidance about Ph.D.

The proposed results were:

- To facing all student to the competitive exam in mathematics.
- To increase the confidence of the students and the face all exams in the future life.
- To increase the interest in mathematics
- To get the additional informative about Ph.D. in Mathematics.
- To increase the research in mathematics and guidance about Ph.D.

Participants

The Ph.D. Course Work brought together more than 12 students from various institutions in SRTM University, Nanded.

It is important to emphasize that the financial support provided Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University Nanded.

Inauguration and Plenary Presentations

The inauguration of the workshop was conducted by the following authorities:

- President :- Dr. J. S. Dargad (Principal Dayanand Science College, Latur)
- Chief Guest :- Dr. J. N. Salunke (Professor, School of Mathematical Sciences SRTMU, Nanded.)

Outcomes of This Conference:

- 1. With the help of this Ph.D. Course Work Students get the additional informative about Ph.D. in Mathematics.
- 2. This Ph.D. Course Work is helpful to increase the research in mathematics and guidance about Ph.D.
- 3. With the help of this programme students are confidently speak in seminar & other activities **Acknowledgements**

It has been our pleasure to host the Ph.D. Course Work for the students at Dayanand Science College, Latur. I am thankful to all the participants for coming to attend the programme. I am sure that the participants must have benefited by attending this programme.

I would like to record my sincere thanks to our President :- Dr. J. S. Dargad (Principal - Dayanand Science College, Latur) & Chief Guest - Dr. J. N. Salunke - Professor, School of Mathematical Sciences SRTMU, Nanded

Dr. S.S. Bellale (Convener-PCW-2020) Head, Dept. of Mathematics,









Dayanand Education Society's

Dayanand Science College, Latur

Latur, Maharashtra (India)

(DST-FIST Sponsored College)

(Best College Award by S.R.T.M.U., Nanded)

Establishment : June 1961

(Affiliated to - Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

Independent: 1967

Phone No: (02382) 221149, 222929

Fax No: (02382) 221149

NAAC Reaccreditated : A

E-mail: daya_scin1@rediffmail.com

Website: www.dsclatur.org

Laxmiraman Lahoti President Dr. J.S. Dargad Principal Ramesh Biyani Secretary

Ref. No. ? 2020-23/25

Date: 09.08.2020

प्रती,

सहाय्यक कुलसचिव, पदव्युत्तर विभाग,

स्वामी रामानंद तीर्थ मराठवाडा विद्यापीठ.

नांदेड

विषय:- उन्हाळी - २०२० पीएच. डी. कोर्सवर्कसाठी प्रवेश घेतलेल्या विद्यार्थ्यांची यादी पाठविणे बाबत

संदर्भ :- आपले पत्र क्र. पदब्युत्तर पीएच.डी. कोर्सवर्क/उन्हाळी २०/ २०१९२०/३८१५ दिनांक - ०८.०६.२०२०

महोदय,

उपरोक्त संदर्भीय पत्रान्वये प्रस्तुत महाविद्यालयातील संशोधन केंद्रातील उन्हाळी - २०२० पीएच. डी. कोर्सवर्कसाठी प्रवेश घेतलेल्या विद्यार्थ्यांची यादी आपण दिलेल्या नमुन्यामध्ये आपणास dr.pg.srtmun@gmail.com या ई-मेल वर पाठवित आहोत.

कृपया माहिती स्वीकारावी ही विनंती.

आपला विश्वास.

PRINCIPAL ayanand Science Colleg

LATUR



я.क.	न केंद्राचे नाव :- दयानंद विज्ञ विद्यार्थ्यांचे नाव	विषय	प्रवेश घेतलेला दिनांक	पीएच. डी. नोंदणी केलेले संशोधन केंद्राचे नाव
	शिंदे निलेश सुभाष	भौतीकशास्त्र	०५.०६.२०२०	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
ı	गंगेगोवडा एस. एच.	भौतीकशास्त्र	04.08.2020	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
1	गौंड आनंदराव काशिनाथ	भौतीकशास्त्र	०५.०६.२०२०	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
3	जारे शाम तुळशीराम	गणित	०५.०६.२०२०	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
4	राखे श्रुतीका दिनकर	रसायनशास्त्र	04.08.7070	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
Ę	टिंगारे गोविंद ज्ञानोबा	भौतीकशास्त्र	०५.०६.२०२०	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
6	झाडे मल्लिकार्जून बाबूराव	रसायनशास्त्र	04.05.2020	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
۲	कमाले बळीराम ज्ञानोबा	रसायनशास्त्र	04.04.5050	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
8	कांबळे सुवर्णा देविदास	गणित	०५.०६.२०२०	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
şo	मुळे औदुंबर कुमार	गणित	04.05.7070	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
33	दाईमी सुईदा मारिया बेगम सयद खाजा नजिमूचीन	गणित	०५.०६.२०२०	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर
3.5	म्हेत्रे सिमा गिताराम	रसायनशास्त्र	०५.०६.२०२०	दयानंद विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, लातूर

संशोधन केंद्र

प्रमुखाची खाक्षरी PRINCIPAL ayanand Science College

LATUR





Subject: उन्हाळी - २०२० पीएच. डी. कोर्सवर्कसाठी प्रवेश घेतलेल्या विद्यार्थ्यांची यादी पाठविणे बाबत

Madifical of clayer_action

From: Jayprakash Dargad<daya_scin1@rediffmail.com> on West 18 Jun 2019 13 19 31

To: "dr.pg.srtmun"<dr.pg.srtmun@gmail.com>

Cc: "sidhesh.bellale" < sidhesh.bellale@gmail.com >

2 attachment(s) - PG_Section1.jpg_1.pdf (437.34KB), PG_Section1.jpg_2.pdf (362.46KB)

Please Find Attachment

Principal, Dayanand Science College, Latur. Maharashtra India, Web: www.dsclatur.org. Ph.No. 02382-221149

Head Dept. of Mathematics : Dayanand Science College Latur

IQAC - Coordinator Dayanand Science College, Latur, M.S. (INDIA) Principal
Dayanand Science College
LATUR 413512